1
®
X28C010
FN8105.0Data Sheet May 11, 2005
5 Volt, Byte Alterable EEPROM
The Intersil X28C010 is a 128K x 8 EEPROM, fabricated
with Intersil's proprietary, high performance, floating gate
CMOS technology. Like all Intersil programmable non-

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X28C010
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
ACCESS
TIME PACKAGE
TEMP
RANGE (°C)
X28C010D - 32-Ld Cerdip 0 to 70
X28C010D-12 120ns 32-Ld Cerdip 0 to 70
X28C010D-15 150ns 32-Ld Cerdip 0 to 70
X28C010DI - 32-Ld Cerdip -40 to +85
X28C010DI-12 120ns 32-Ld Cerdip -40 to +85
X28C010DI-15 150ns 32-Ld Cerdip -40 to +85
X28C010DI-
15C7681
150ns 32-Ld Cerdip -40 to +85
X28C010DM - 32-Ld Cerdip -55 to +125
X28C010DM-12 120ns 32-Ld Cerdip -55 to +125
X28C010DMB-12 120ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMB-
12C7309
120ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMB-
12C7729
120ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMB-15 150ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMB-
15C7762
150ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMB-20 200ns 32-Ld Cerdip MIL-STD-883
X28C010DMC7237 - 32-Ld Cerdip
X28C010FI-12 120ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -40 to +85
X28C010FI-15 150ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -40 to +85
X28C010FI-
15C1009
150ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -40 to +85
X28C010FI-20 200ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -40 to +85
X28C010FI-25 250ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -40 to +85
X28C010FM - 32-Ld Flat Pack -55 to +125
X28C010FM-12 120ns 32-Ld Flat Pack -55 to +125
X28C010FMB-15 150ns 32-Ld Flat Pack MIL-STD-883
X28C010FMB-
15C7619
150ns 32-Ld Flat Pack MIL-STD-883
X28C010FMB-
15C7808
150ns 32-Ld Flat Pack MIL-STD-883
X28C010K-25 250ns 36-Ld Pin Grid
Array
0 to 70
X28C010KM-12 120ns 36-Ld Pin Grid
Array
-55 to +125
X28C010KM-25 250ns 36-Ld Pin Grid
Array
-55 to +125
X28C010KM-
25C7237
250ns 36-Ld Pin Grid
Array
-55 to +125
X28C010KMB-15 150ns 36-Ld Pin Grid
Array
MIL-STD-883
X28C010NM-12 120ns 32-Ld Extended
LCC
-55 to +125
X28C010NM-15 150ns 32-Ld Extended
LCC
-55 to +125
X28C010NMB-12 120ns 32-Ld Extended
LCC